

# 635149 - SHRIMP, BREADED, TAIL-OFF, POUCH, 21+, 12-8 OZ

An economical and convenient way to add quality shrimp to your menu. Individually quick frozen. Convenient packaging - Pouch Packs for portion control.



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
1SH00391020	635149	10025753001545	12/8 oz

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Tampa Maid	TAMPA MAID FOODS INC	Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.72 LBR	6 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
13.625 INH	8.6875 INH	5.875 INH	0.402 FTQ	16x9	730 Days	0 FAH / 0 FAH

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE. DO NOT REFREEZE.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



To expand your appetizer, buffet, and entree selections affordably, there is no better choice than Basket and Breaded Mini Shrimp from Tampa Maid. Serve with French fries and cole slaw.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



Deep fry at 350 degrees F for 2 - 2½ minutes or until golden brown and crisp.

# Nutrition Facts

24 Servings per container

**Serving Size 4 oz (About 12 Shrimp)**

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 210**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat 1 1%**

Saturated Fat 0 g 0%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol 90 mg 30%**

**Sodium 520 mg 23%**

**Total Carbohydrates 36 g 13%**

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%

Total Sugars 1 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein 14 g**

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 47 mg 4%

Iron 1 mg 6%

Potassium 157 mg 4%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS



Shrimp, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Tripolyphosphate (To Retain Moisture), Yeast, Soybean Oil, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Spice, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sodium Bisulfite (As A Preservative). Contains: Shrimp, Wheat

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

Milk - N Peanuts - N

Eggs - N Tree - N

Soybean - N Fish - N

Wheat - C Shellfish - NI

Sesame - N Crustaceans - C

Molluscs - N

## MORE INFORMATION



E-mail : GDSN\_Admin@tampamaid.com, Telephone : 863-687-4411, Tele/Fax : 863-688-4552, Website : www.tampamaid.com

**635149 - SHRIMP, BREADED, TAIL-OFF, POUCH, 21+, 12-8 OZ**

An economical and convenient way to add quality shrimp to your menu. Individually quick frozen. Convenient packaging - Pouch Packs for portion control.

**NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS**

<b>Calories</b>	210
<b>Protein</b>	14 g
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	36 g
<b>Sugars</b>	1 g
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	1 g
<b>Lactose</b>	
<b>Sucrose</b>	
<b>Vitamin A (IU)</b>	18.62 18.62 iu
<b>Vitamin A (RE)</b>	18.62
<b>Vitamin C</b>	0.01 mg
<b>Magnesium</b>	
<b>Monosodium</b>	

<b>Total Fat</b>	1
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0 g
<b>Added Sugars</b>	0 g
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	90 mg
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0 mcg
<b>Vitamin E</b>	
<b>Folate</b>	
<b>Vitamin B-6</b>	
<b>Sulphites</b>	

<b>Sodium</b>	520 mg
<b>Calcium</b>	47 mg
<b>Iron</b>	1 mg
<b>Potassium</b>	157 mg
<b>Zinc</b>	
<b>Phosphorus</b>	
<b>Thiamin</b>	
<b>Niacin</b>	
<b>Riboflavin</b>	
<b>Vitamin B-12</b>	
<b>Nitrates</b>	

**NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS**